

RESOLUTION 2010-041

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE LEVY RENEWAL FOR MAINTAINING PUBLIC SAFETY COUNTYWIDE SERVICES BALLOT MEASURE 34-179

WHEREAS, The Washington County Public Safety Levy was created in 2000 to provide all the residents of Washington County with public safety services, including special enforcement teams, prosecutors, juvenile counselors, probation and parole, jail, emergency communications and emergency shelters for victims of domestic violence; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood and surrounding Washington County currently benefit from these services and these services are currently at risk of being reduced and or eliminated; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood has experienced a tremendous amount of growth within the last 15 years and wants to continue to provide a safe community for Sherwood residents and surrounding Washington County; and

WHEREAS, the City wants to express its support of Ballot Measure 34-179 and call upon the members of the Sherwood community to do the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council expresses its support of Ballot Measure 34-179.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 21st day of September 2010.

Keith S. Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder